Resource Sharing Alliance NFP
715 Sabrina Drive
East Peoria, IL61611

- 866-940-4083

RSA User Barcode Prefixes
Last updated: July 22, 2024

The format for user barcodes is a D followed by 9 digits. The final number is a check digit. Every
RSA member has a unique prefix. Contact the RSA Helpdesk (help@rsanfp.org) for information
about ordering barcodes. Libraries listed in jtalics are no longer RSA members. The first table lists
RSA libraries by their barcode prefix and the second table lists them alphabetically.

Library Name Prefix Library Name Prefix
Normal PL D03 Lacon PL D323
IL Veterans Home D04 Carthage PLD D337
Quincy PL D05 Rushville PL D338
Greater West Central D06 Beardstown PL D339
Alpha Park D08 Galva PLD D34
Fondulac Public D10 Delavan HS D346
Filger PL D102 Eureka HS D351
Carlock PLD D103 Henry-Senachwine #5 D352
Odell Public Library D104 IWini Bluffs #327 D354
Nauvoo PL D105 Washington HS #308 D355
Morton PL D12 East Peoria Comm HS D3556
Pittsfield PL D1216 Il Valley Central UD D356
Virginia Memorial PL D124 MC River Valley PL D358
North Pike PLD (was Central HS — Camp Point D359
Griggsville) D133 Henry PL D36
Viola Public D1333 Graham Hospital School of

Peoria Public Library D14 Nursing D363
RSA D15 Chillicothe PLD D365
Pekin PL D17 Bradford PL D3656
Galesburg Public D19 Village of Avon PL D3657
Dunlap Public D21 Blandinsville-Hire PL D366
Wyoming PL D23 Pontiac PL D367
Spoon River PL D241 Tremont DL D368
Deer Creek PL D245 Bushnell PL D369
John Mosser PLD D251 LaHarpe Carnegie PL D371
Astoria PLD D270 Macomb PL D372
Normal PL 2nd patron D29 Havana PL D38
Peoria Heights PL D31 Aledo - Mercer Carnegie D384
Colchester DL D312 St. Mark's School D390
Danvers PL D313 West Central CUSD #235 D401
Galva CUSD #224 D314 Cambridge PL D41
Heyworth PLD D315 R.O.W.V.A. CUSD #208 D416
Marquette Heights PL D316 New Windsor D420
Kewanee PL D32 Clover PL D444
Atkinson PLD D322 Henderson County PLD D455
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Library Name

Fulton County CUSD #3
Midwest-Central #191
Creve Coeur PLD
Wethersfield CUSD
Lillie M. Evans

Toulon PL

Stark County CUSD #100
HS/Jr High

Stark County CUSD #100
Elem

Unity HS

Ayer PLD

Mackinaw DL
Olympia CUSD #16
Pontiac Township HS
Eureka PL

Canton HS

Blessing Health Professions
Prairie Skies PLD
Washington PL
Chenoa PL

Dominy Mem Lib
Farmington PL

IUL Prairie DPL

Forman Valley PL
Warren County PL
Knoxville PL
Roanoke-Benson HS
Morrison & Mary Wiley
Library

Havana CUSD #126
Kewanee HS #229
Towanda DL

Prairie Creek PLD

Mt Hope Funks Grove
Lexington PLD
Hudson Area PLD
Forrest PLD

Gridley DPL
Chatsworth PL

Resource Sharing Alliance NFP

Prefix
D490
D50
D53
D58
D61
D62

D64000

D64005
D642
D65
D656
D660
D661
D662
D664
D665
D666
D667
D668
D669
D67
D70
D71
D74
D75
D76

D80
D84
D8407
D854
D855
D856
D857
D858
D859
D860
D861

Library Name
Cambridge CUSD
Astoria CUSD #1

Avon CUSD

Alwood Jr-Sr HS

Spoon River Valley CUSD
Bradford CUSD #1

Aledo HS CUSD #201
Four Star PLD

Spoon River CC

El Paso PL

Atlanta PL

Brimfield PL

A-C Central CUSD #262
Flanagan PL
Jacksonville Public Library
Pleasant Plains CUSD #8
Winchester CUSD #1 (was
Scott County)

Valley DL

Virginia CUSD

Brown County PLD
Clayton PLD

Deer Creek-Mackinaw CUSD
#701

Greig Memorial PL
Heyworth CUSD #4
Quincy Notre Dame HS
Salem Township PLD
Peoria Notre Dame HS
Martin Township Public
Beardstown CUSD
Maquon PL
Southeastern CUSD #337
Williamsfield PL
Flanagan H.S.
Winchester PL

H. A. Peine Memorial L
Abingdon-Avon CUSD
Neponset PL

Ransom Memorial L

Prefix
D863
D864
D86406
D8641
D8647
D865
D866
D867
D869
D871
D872
D873
D874
D879
D880
D881

D883
D884
D885
D893
D895

D896
D897
D898
D899
D901
D903
D904
D905
D908
D909
D919
D920
D930
D950
D960
D970
D980



Library Name
Abingdon-Avon CUSD
A-C Central CUSD #262
Aledo - Mercer Carnegie
Aledo HS CUSD #201
Alpha Park

Alwood Jr-Sr HS

Astoria CUSD #1
Astoria PLD

Atkinson PLD

Atlanta PL

Avon CUSD

Ayer PLD

Beardstown CUSD
Beardstown PL
Blandinsville-Hire PL
Blessing Health Professions
Bradford CUSD #1
Bradford PL

Brimfield PL

Brown County PLD
Bushnell PL

Cambridge CUSD
Cambridge PL

Canton HS

Carlock PLD

Carthage PLD

Central HS - Camp Point
Chatsworth PL

Chenoa PL

Chillicothe PLD
Clayton PLD

Clover PL

Colchester DL

Creve Coeur PLD
Danvers PL

Deer Creek PL

Deer Creek-Mackinaw CUSD
#701

Delavan HS

Dominy Mem Lib
Dunlap Public

Resource Sharing Alliance NFP

Prefix
D960
D874
D384
D866
D08
D8641
D864
D270
D322
D872
D86406
D65
D905
D339
D366
D665
D865
D3656
D873
D893
D369
D863
D41
D664
D103
D337
D359
D861
D668
D365
D895
D444
D312
D53
D313
D245

D896

D346
D669
D21

Library Name

East Peoria Comm HS
El Paso PL

Eureka HS

Eureka PL

Farmington PL

Filger PL

Flanagan H.S.
Flanagan PL

Fondulac Public
Forman Valley PL
Forrest PLD

Four Star PLD

Fulton County CUSD #3
Galesburg Public
Galva CUSD #224
Galva PLD

Graham Hospital School of
Nursing

Greater West Central
Greig Memorial PL
Gridley DPL

H. A. Peine Memorial L
Havana CUSD #126
Havana PL

Henderson County PLD
Henry PL
Henry-Senachwine #5
Heyworth CUSD #4
Heyworth PLD
Hudson Area PLD

IL Veterans Home

ILL Prairie DPL

ILL Valley Central UD
IWini Bluffs #327
Jacksonville Public Library
John Mosser PLD
Kewanee HS #229
Kewanee PL

Knoxville PL

Lacon PL

LaHarpe Carnegie PL

Prefix
D3556
D871
D351
D662
D67
D102
D920
D879
D10
D71
D859
D867
D490
D19
D314
D34

D363

D06
D897
D860
D950
D84
D38
D455
D36
D352
D898
D315
D858
D04
D70
D356
D354
D880
D251
D8407
D32
D75
D323
D371



Library Name
Lexington PLD

Lillie M. Evans
Mackinaw DL

Macomb PL

Maquon PL

Marquette Heights PL
Martin Township Public
MC River Valley PL
Midwest-Central #191

Morrison & Mary Wiley Library

Morton PL

Mt Hope Funks Grove
Nauvoo PL

Neponset PL

New Windsor

Normal PL

Normal PL 2nd patron
North Pike PLD (was
Griggsville)

Odell Public Library
Olympia CUSD #16
Pekin PL

Peoria Heights PL
Peoria Notre Dame HS
Peoria Public Library
Pittsfield PL

Pleasant Plains CUSD #8
Pontiac PL

Pontiac Township HS
Prairie Creek PLD
Prairie Skies PLD
Quincy Notre Dame HS
Quincy PL

Resource Sharing Alliance NFP

Prefix
D857
D61
D656
D372
D908
D316
D904
D358
D50
D80
D12
D856
D105
D970
D420
D03
D29

D133

D104
D660
D17
D31
D903
D14
D1216
D881
D367
D661
D855
D666
D899
D05

Library Name
R.O.W.V.A. CUSD #208
Ransom Memorial L
Roanoke-Benson HS
RSA

Rushville PL

Salem Township PLD

Winchester CUSD #1 (was Scott

County)
Southeastern CUSD #337

Spoon River CC

Spoon River PL

Spoon River Valley CUSD
St. Mark's School

Stark County CUSD #100 Elem
Stark County CUSD #100 HS/Jr

High

Toulon PL

Towanda DL
Tremont DL

Unity HS

Valley DL

Village of Avon PL
Viola Public

Virginia CUSD
Virginia Memorial PL
Warren County PL
Washington HS #308
Washington PL
West Central CUSD #235
Wethersfield CUSD
Williamsfield PL
Winchester PL
Wyoming PL

Prefix
D416
D980
D76
D15
D338
D901

D883

D909
D869
D241
D8647
D390
D64005

D64000

D62
D854
D368
D642
D884
D3657
D1333
D885
D124
D74
D355
D667
D401
D58
D919
D930
D23



